DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE DIRECTIVES SYSTEM TRANSMIT

NUMBER

DATE

DISTRIBUTION

4500.34, Change 1

May 20, 1994

4000 Series

ATTACHMENTS

None



AD-A283 488

anis document has been approved for public release and sale; its distribution is unlimited

INSTRUCTIONS FOR RECIPIENTS

The following pen changes to DoD Directive 4500.34, "DoD Personal Property Shipment and Storage Program," April 10, 1986, are authorized: Par A 270774

(b). Change "April 1981" to "December 1990" and "October 16, 1980" to "December 23, 1988"

(c). Delete existing citation and insert "DoD Directive 4500.9, "Transportation and Traffic Management, January 26, 1989"

(d). Delete existing citation and insert "Joint Federal Travel Regulations, volume 1. current edition"

(e). Delete existing citation and insert "Joint Travel Regulations, volume 2, current edition"

(f). Delete Subsection B.1.

Line 2. Change "Organization" to "Chairman" and delete "(OJCS)

Line 4. Change to read. "Agencies (hereafter referred to collectively as "DoD Components"), and the Non-Appropriated Fund (NAF) Activities."

Line 5. Delete "and"
Line 6. Delete "." and insert ", and Coast Guard."
Subsection B.2., lines 2 and 3. Change "Assistant Secretary of Defense (Acquisition and Logistics) (ASD(A&L))" to "Under Secretary of Defense for Acquisition and Technology (USD(A&T))" and make the changes wherever it appears in the Directive.

Page 2, paragraph E.2.i., lines 2 and 3. Delete ", consistent with DoD Directive 5000.19 (reference (c)).

Page 4, subsection F.5., line 3. Change "(d)" to "(c)"

Page 1-1 Definition 3. Delete. Definition 5., line 3. Change "(reference (f))" to "(references (d) and (e))"

The above changes are effective immediately.

Director

Correspondence and Directives

WHEN PRESCRIBED ACTION HAS BEEN TAKEN, THIS TRANSMITTAL SHOULD BE FILED WITH THE BASIC DOCUMENT